- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

M.A.C.A No.1189 of 2012
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2013

AWARD

Parties present.

Matter  is  settled  in  the  Adalath.   Award  passed

allowing  a  lump  sum  enhanced  amount  of  Rs.95,000/-

(Rupees  ninety  five  thousand  only)  to  be  paid  by  the  3rd

respondent Insurance Company within sixty days from the

date of the award; failing which, the amount shall be paid to

the appellant with 6% interest from the date of default till

realisation.  

Sd/-

SRI. N. SUGUNAN (RETIRED DISTRICT JUDGE)